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FINAL DECISION

[ have reviewed the attached Settlement Agreement signed by the applicant’s
representative, Richard A. Nylen, Esq. on March 22, 2022, by the petitioner Christopher
Newsome on March 22, 2022, and by Daniel J. Padien, Waterways Program Chief for the
Department on March 25, 2022. The Department issues this Final Decision incorporating the
Settlement Agreement and proposed Final License, which I have also reviewed.

Under the terms of 310 CMR 1.01(8)(c), these proceedings are dismissed with the parties
waiving whatever rights they may have to further administrative review before the Department

as well as appeal to court.

Martin Suuberg O TN

Commissioner
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REPRESENTATIVE
Christopher Newsome

177 Coleridge Street, Unit 1
East Boston, MA 02128
c.newsome26@gmail.com

Richard A. Nylen, Jr., Esq.
Lynch, DeSimone & Nylen, LLP
10 Post Office Square, Suite 970N
Boston, MA 02109
RNylen@LDNLLP.com

David Bragg, Senior Counsel
MassDEP Office of General Counsel
One Winter Street

Boston, MA 02108
David.Bragg@mass.gov

Cc.

Daniel Padien, Section Chief
Waterways Regulation Program
MassDEP-Boston

One Winter Street

Boston, MA 02108
Daniel.Padien@mass.gov

Frank Taormina, Regional Planner
Waterways Regulation Program
MassDEP-Boston

One Winter Street

Boston, MA 02108
Frank.Taormina@mass.gov

Leslie DeFilippis, Paralegal
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel
One Winter Street

Boston, MA 02108
Leslie.Defilippis@mass.gov
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